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Background 

As per the Circular No (3) issued by the General Tax Authority (“the GTA”) on 30 June 2020, 
registration stage for the new tax administration system – Dhareeba – went live with the effect 
from 01 July 2020. The circular emphasizes following matters: 

 The GTA will stop receiving applications for registration through the current tax 
administration system (TAS) effective from 30 June 2020; 

 All taxpayers, including those currently registered in the TAS, are required to be 
registered in “Dhareeba” portal according to the procedures and controls in effect; 

 All registered taxpayers must adjust their status and re-register in Dhareeba no later than 
30 September 2020. 

 Taxpayers who will register no later than 30 September 2020 in the “Dhareeba” portal will 
be exempted from the financial penalties resulting from not registering and obtaining the 
tax card previously. 

How KPMG can help you? 

We as KPMG are familiar with the system functionality and successfully performed registration 
under all types of scenarios. 

In this respect, KPMG in Qatar can help you regarding the registration process in the Dhareeba 
portal and make the said process smooth for your firm. If you have any questions or would like to 
discuss this directly, please contact us. 

Barbara Henzen 
Partner, Head of Tax & Corporate Services 
KPMG in Qatar 
E: bhenzen@kpmg.com  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

For further discussion or clarifications you may also contact: 
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Imran Ayub  
Senior Manager Tax – KPMG in Qatar 
E: iayub@kpmg.com 
T: +974 4457 6529 

Abhishek Jain 
Senior Manager Tax – KPMG in Qatar 
E: anjain@kpmg.com  
T: + 974 4457 6538 

Uma Patankar 
Manager Tax – KPMG in Qatar 
E: upatankar@kpmg.com  
T: + 974 4457 6589 

Nurlan Sadraddinzade 
Manager Tax – KPMG in Qatar 
E: nsadraddinzade@kpmg.com  
T: + 974 4457 6453 

Priyanka Jaiswal 
Manager Tax – KPMG in Qatar 
E: pjaiswal@kpmg.com  
T: + 974 4457 6511 

Khalil Khbabez 
Deputy Manager Tax – KPMG in Qatar 
E: kkhbabez@kpmg.com 
T: + 974 4457 6574 

Anand Krishnan 
Manager Tax – KPMG in Qatar 
E: ankrishnan@kpmg.com  
T: +974 4457 6444 

This alert provides a brief summary of the current updates and has been written in general terms and therefore cannot be 
relied on to cover specific situations; application of the principles set out in the new law and executive regulations will 
depend upon the particular circumstances involved and we recommend that you obtain professional advice before acting 
or refraining from acting on any of the contents of this publication.  
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